
 
 
 

 
MPO REGIONAL PLANNING COMMITTEE  

2021 
 

C: CITY/COUNTY/TOWN   E: EMAIL    
 

UTAH COUNTY 
Commissioner Tanner Ainge 
100 East Center, Suite 2300 
Provo, UT 84606-3159 
C: 801-851-8136    
E: tannera@utahcounty.gov 
 
Commissioner Tom Sakievich 
100 East Center, Suite 2300 
Provo, UT 84606-3159 
C: 801-851-8133   
E: thomas@utahcounty.gov 
 
Commission Chair Bill Lee 
100 East Center, Suite 2300 
Provo, UT 84606-3159 
C: 801-851-8135    
E: williaml@utahcounty.gov 
 
ALPINE 
Mayor Troy Stout 
20 North Main 
Alpine, UT 84004 
C: 801-756-6347   
E: tstout@alpinecity.org 
 Council Member Lon Lott 
 E: llott@alpincity.org 
 
AMERICAN FORK 
Mayor Brad  Frost 
51 East Main 
American Fork, UT 84003 
C: 801-763-3000    
E: mayorfrost@afcity.net 
 
CEDAR FORT 
Mayor David Gustin 
P.O. Box 389 
Cedar Fort, UT 84013 
C: 801-768-2147     
E: mayor@cedarfort.town 
 

CEDAR HILLS 
Mayor Denise Andersen 
10246 North Canyon Road 
Cedar Hills, UT 84062 
C: 801-785-9668    
E: dandersen@cedarhills.org 
 
DRAPER 
Mayor Troy Walker 
1020 East Pioneer Road 
Draper, UT 84020 
C: 801-576-6364    
E: troy.walker@draper.ut.us  
 
EAGLE MOUNTAIN 
Mayor Tom Westmoreland  
1650 East Stagecoach Run 
Eagle Mountain, UT 84005 
C: 801-789-6603    
E: mayor@emcity.org 
 
ELK RIDGE 
Mayor Ty Ellis 
80 East Park Drive 
Elk Ridge, UT 84651 
C: 801-423-2300    
E: mayor@elkridgecity.org 
 
FAIRFIELD 
Mayor Brad Gurney 
P.O. Box 271 
Fairfield, UT 84013 
C: 801-766-3509    
E: recorder@fairfieldtown.org 
 
GENOLA 
Mayor Marty Larson 
74 West 800 South 
Genola, UT 84655 
C: 801-754-5300 
E: genolamayor@gmail.com 
 

GOSHEN 
Mayor Steven Staheli 
P.O. Box 197 / 10 West Main 
Goshen, UT 84633 
C: 801-667-9910     
E: steven.staheli@gmail.com 
 
HIGHLAND 
Mayor Rod Mann 
5400 West Civic Center Drive, # 1 
Highland, UT 84003 
C: 756-5751    
E: mayor@highlandcity.org 
 
LEHI 
Mayor Mark Johnson 
P.O. Box 255/153 North 100 East 
Lehi, UT 84043 
C: 801-768-7103    
E: mjohnson@lehi-ut.gov 
 
LINDON 
Mayor Jeff Acerson 
100 North State 
Lindon, UT 84042 
C: 801-785-5043    
E: jacerson@lindoncity.org 
 
MAPLETON 
Mayor Dallas Hakes 
125 West Community Center Way 
Mapleton, UT 84664 
C: 801-489-5655    
E: mayor@mapleton.org 
 
OREM 
Mayor Richard Brunst 
56 North State 
Orem, UT 84057 
C: 801-229-7035    
E: rfbrunst@orem.org 
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PAYSON 
Mayor Bill Wright 
439 West Utah Ave 
Payson, UT 84651 
C: 801-465-5210    
E: mayor@payson.org 
 
PLEASANT GROVE 
Mayor Guy Fugal 
70 South 100 East 
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 
C: 801-785-5045    
E: mayor@pgcity.org 
   
PROVO 
Mayor Michelle Kaufusi 
351 West Center 
Provo, UT 84601 
C: 801-852-6108    
E: michelle@provo.org 
 
SALEM 
Mayor Kurt Christensen  
P.O. Box 901/30 West 100 South 
Salem, UT 84653 
C: 801-423-2770    
E: mayorchristensen@salemcity.org 
 
SANTAQUIN 
Mayor Kirk Hunsaker 
275 West Main 
Santaquin, UT 84655 
C: 801-754-3211    
E: khunsaker@santaquin.org 
 
SARATOGA SPRINGS 
Mayor Jim Miller, Vice Chair 
1307 North Commerce Dr, # 200 
Saratoga Springs, UT 84045 
C: 801-766-9793    
E: jmiller@saratogaspringscity.com  
 
SPANISH FORK 
Mayor Steve Leifson, Chair 
P.O. Box 358/40 South Main 
Spanish Fork, UT 84660 
C: 801-798-5000    
E: mayor@spanishfork.org 
 

 
 
SPRINGVILLE 
Mayor Richard Child 
110 South Main 
Springville, UT 84663 
C: 801-489-2700    
E: mayor@springville.org 
 
VINEYARD 
Mayor Julie Fullmer 
520 East Holdaway Road 
Vineyard, UT 84058 
C: 801-226-1929    
E: mayor@vineyardtown.com 
 
WOODLAND HILLS 
Mayor Wendy Pray 
200 South Woodland Hills Drive 
Woodland Hills, UT 84653 
C: 801-423-1962    
E: wendy@woodlandhills-ut.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
UTAH TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
Commissioner Jim Evans  
E: jim@osolago.com 
 
UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY 
Jeff Acerson, UTA Board Trustee 
E: jacerson@rideuta.com 
 
UTAH DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY  
Bryce Bird 
E: bbird@utah.gov 
 



 MPO Finance Committee 
2021 

Voting Members 
American Fork:  Mayor Brad Frost 
Lehi:  Mayor Mark Johnson 
Lindon:  Mayor Jeff Acerson, UTA Trustee 
Orem:  Mayor Richard Brunst 
Pleasant Grove:  Mayor Guy Fugal 
Provo:  Mayor Michelle Kaufusi 
Saratoga Springs:  Mayor Jim Miller, Vice Chair 
Spanish Fork:  Mayor Steve Leifson, Chair 
Springville:  Mayor Richard Child 
Utah County Commission:  Commissioner Tanner Ainge 
Utah County Commission:  Commissioner Tom Sakievich 
Utah County Commission:  Commissioner Bill Lee 
Vineyard:  Mayor Julie Fullmer, UTA Advisory Member 

Non-Voting Members 
UDOT:  Rob Clayton 
MAG Lobbyist:  Dave Stewart 
Orem City Administrator:  Jamie Davidson 
Provo City Administrator:  Wayne Parker 
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Steering Committee 
2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Position 2021 
Chair Mayor Rod Mann 

Vice Chair Council Member Glenn Wright 

Treasure TBD 
Secretary MAG Staff  
Former Chair Council Member Kendell Crittenden 
MPO Mayor Steve Leifson 
Aging Advisory Council Member Glenn Wright 
Regional Review 
Summit/Wasatch 

TBD 

Revolving Loan Mayor Jeff Acerson 
Utah County TBD 
 Mayor Jeff Acerson 
Wasatch County Council Member Kendell Crittenden  
 Mayor Celeni Richins 
 OPEN 
Summit County Mayor Trevor Johnson 
 Council Member Glenn Wright 



MOUNTAINLAND ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS 

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON AGING SERVICES 
 

VOTING MEMBERS 
January 2021 

 

 

Advisory Board 

Position/Represents 
Name Address Phone Email 

Summit County 

Councilmember Chair 
Glenn Wright 

2404 Doc Holliday Drive 

Park City, UT  84060 
435-640-9284 C gwright@summitcounty.org 

Council Member  

Heber City 
Kendall Crittenden 

25 North Main Street 

Heber City, UT 84032 
435-657-3180 kcrittenden@wasatch.utah.gov 

Utah County Commission Tanner Ainge 
100 East Center, Suite 2300 

Provo, UT 84601 
801-851-8136 W TannerA@utahcounty.gov 

Community Action Tom Hogan 
815 S Freedom Blvd Suite 100 

Provo, UT 84601 

  

801-373-8200 W 
thogan@communityactionuc.org 

Orem City Senior Center Gena Bertelsen 
93 North 400 East 

Orem, UT 84057 
801-229-7110 W gbertelsen@orem.org 

Wasatch Senior Center Ashley Fish 
465 East 1200 South 

Heber, UT 84032 
435-654-4920 SC afish@wasatch.utah.gov 

Lindon Senior Center Jamie Jensen 
25 North Main Street 

Lindon, UT 84042 
801-769-8625 jjensen@lindoncity.org 

Springville Senior Center Lyndia Carter 
146 West 200 South 

Springville, UT 84663 
801-489-8256 H **no email 

American Fork Senior 

Center 
Stan Street 

54 E Main St 

American Fork, UT 84003 
801-763-3090 W street.stan@gmail.com 

Provo Senior Center 

 
Alicia Christensen 

320 West 500 North 

Provo, UT  84601 
801-852-6621 achristensen@provo.org 

Utah County Senior 

Services 
Cheri Tuckett 

151 South University Ave, Ste 2200 

Provo, UT 84601 
801-851-7768 W cheri@utahcounty.gov 

Lehi Senior Center 

 
Jan Kirkham 

123 North Center 

Lehi, UT  84043 

801-768-7165 

801-360-0492 

jajonsson@lehi-ut.gov 

janajonsson@gmail.com 

Caregiver Representative Judy Seegmiller 
P.O Box 983 

Provo, UT 84603-0983 
801-787-9257 C judylynnmiller@gmail.com 

Park City Senior Center Lynn Ware-Peek 
PO Box 1480 

Park City, UT  84060 
435-615-5206 lynn.ware-peek@parkcity.org 

mailto:kcrittenden@wasatch.utah.gov
mailto:thogan@communityactionuc.org
mailto:gbertelsen@orem.org
mailto:jajonsson@lehi-ut.gov
mailto:janajonsson@gmail.com
mailto:judylynnmiller@gmail.com


Represents Name Address Phone  

United Way Jim Bethel 
P.O Box 135 

Provo, UT 84603 
801-374-9306 W jimb@unitedwayuc.org 

Summit County Senior 

Services 
Jessica Wilde 

PO Box 128 

Coalville, UT 84017 
435-336-3014 jwilde@summitcounty.org 

RSVP Advisory Board Dennis Wilson 
685 E 900 S 

Pleasant Grove, UT  84062 

801-785-4063 (h) 

801-259-9674 (c) 
dennilson685@gmail.com 

Wasatch County Health 

Department 
Randall Probst 

55 S 500 E 

Heber City, UT  84032 
435-657-3263 rprobst@wasatch.utah.gov 

Orem City Community 

Services 
Kena J. Mathews 

56 North State Street 

Orem Ut 84057 
801-229-7023 W kjmathews@orem.org 

Ability First Sandra Curcio 
1455 West 820 North  

Provo,UT 84601 

 

801-373-5044 W 

 

sandra@abilityfirstutah.org 

Utah County Health 

Department 
Patty Cross 

151 S University Ave 

Provo, UT 84601 
801-851-7000 W pattyc@utahcounty.gov 

 

 

NON-VOTING MEMBERS AND STAFF 

 

Agency Name Address Phone Email 

MAG Andrew Jackson 
586 E 800 N 

Orem, UT 84097 
801-229-3836 ajackson@mountainland.org 

MAG Heidi DeMarco 
586 E 800 N 

Orem, UT 84097 
801-229-3806 hdemarco@mountainland.org 

MAG Jeremy Pehrson 
586 E 800 N 

Orem, UT 84097 
801-229-3803 jpehrson@mountainland.org 

MAG Karen Rodgers 
586 E 800 N 

Orem, UT 84097 
801-229-3808 krodgers@mountainland.org 

MAG Michelle Carroll 
586 E 800 N 

Orem, UT 84097 
801-229-3833 mcarroll@mountainland.org 

MAG Linda Cole 
586 E 800 N 

Orem, UT 84097 
801-229-3809 lcole@mountainland.org 

 

mailto:jimb@unitedwayuc.org
mailto:kjmathews@orem.org
mailto:sandra@abilityfirstutah.org
mailto:pattyc@utahcounty.govorem
mailto:ajackson@mountainland.org
mailto:hdemarco@mountainland.org
mailto:jpehrson@mountainland.org
mailto:mcarroll@mountainland.org


Mountainland Retired Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP)                 
Advisory Council Roster 

January 2021 

Name/Term Address Phone/Email 
Mary Johnson - Chair 
1st Term 
Expires 8/31/21 

H:  1920 East 70 South 
      Heber City, UT  84032 

C: 801-597-4033 
mjohnson380@hotmail.com 

George VanDeWater - Vice 
Chair 
1st Term 
Expires 8/31/21 
 

H:  1152 North 475 East 
      Orem, UT  84097-3345 
 

H:  801-225-6428 
C:  801-400-5037 
vandwtr@hotmail.com  

Lee Ammons 
2nd Term 
Expires 8/31/21 
 
Kathy Gowans 
2nd Term 
Expires 8/31/21 
 
LaNay Brinkerhoff 
1st Term    
Expires 8/31/21 

Gale Pace 
1st Term 
Expires 8/31/21 
 

Dan Rider 
1st Term 
Expires 8/31/21 

Dennis Wilson 
3rd Term 
Expires 8/31/22 

H: P O Box 665 
     Heber City, UT  84032 
 
 
H: 60 West 1525 North 
     Orem, UT 84057 
 
 
H:  914 South 320 East 
      Salem, UT  84653 

 
H:  1452 South Hoytsville Road 
      Coalville, UT  84017 
 
 

H:  409 South 400 East 
      Heber City, UT  84032 
 
 

H:  685 East 900 South 
      Pleasant Grove, UT  84062 

   

 H:  435-654-7171 
ammonslee867@gmail.com 
 
 

C:  801-687-1453 
kgowans@xmission.com 
 
 
C:  801-362-7048 
bgrandparentshotmail.com 
 
 

H:  435-336-2560 
C:  435-513-0988 
kateandgale@gmail.com 
 

C:  8435-654-2775 
dn_rdr@yahoo.com 
 
 

H: 801-785-4063 

dennilson685@gmail.com 

   

   

 

mailto:kgowans@xmission.com


 
Mountainland Retired Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP)                 

Advisory Council Roster 
January 2021 

Ex-Officio Members 
Name/Represents Address Phone/Email 

Heidi DeMarco 
Director 
Mountainland Aging & Family 
Services Department 
 

W:  Mountainland AOG 
       586 East 800 North 
       Orem, UT 84097 

W:  801-229-3805 
hdemarco@mountainland.org 

Bonnie Lewis 
Director 
RSVP & SHIP Programs 

W:  Mountainland AOG 
       586 East 800 North 
       Orem, UT 84097 
 

W:  801-229-3810 
C:    801-651-2319 
blewis@mountainland.org 

Katie Chase 
RSVP Staff 
Volunteer Coordinator 
 

 
Emily Flannigan 
Portfolio Manager 
Mountain Region 
 

W:  Mountainland AOG 
        586 East 800 North 
        Orem, UT 84097 
 
 

W:  Office of Regional Operations 
       AmeriCorps Seniors 
       Portfolio Manager 
     

W:  801-229-3820 
kchase@mountainland.org 
 
 
 

W:  303-390-2215 
       202-981-8521 
EFlanagan@cns.gov 

 
 
 



Social Services Block Grant (SSBG/TXX) Advisory Committee 
FY2021 

 
 
 

Council Member Glenn Wright, Chair 
Summit County 
PO Box 128 
Coalville, UT  84017 
 
Jessica Wilde, Senior Director 
Summit County 
PO Box 128 
Coalville, UT  84017 
 
Randall Probst, Executive Director 
Wasatch County Health Department 
55 S 500 E  
Heber City, UT 84032 
 
Ashley Fish, Director 
Wasatch County Senior Center 
465 East 1200 South 
Heber City, UT 84032 
 
Kena J. Mathews, Community Services Manager 
City of Orem 
56 N State St 
Orem, UT  84058 
 
Tom Hogan, Associate Director 
Community Action Agency 
815 S Freedom Blvd # 100 
Provo, UT 84601 

 



 

 

 

 

 

MAG Revolving Loan Fund Board Roster 

2021 

Winthrop Jeanfreau, Impact Utah, RLF Chair  

Jon Beutler, Zion’s Bank, RLF Vice Chair 

Brad Bertoch, Wayne Brown Institute  

Brooks Harbertson, Mountain West Small Business Finance  

Jeff Jones, Summit County  

Mark Seastrand, UVU Entrepreneurship Institute  

Luke Hoffman, Bank Five Nine  

Jim Pack, Curve Dental  

Mayor Jeff Acerson, Lindon   

Isabelle Horrocks, Horrocks Accounting  

Commissioner Tanner Ainge, Utah County 

 



 
 

 

 

Summit and Wasatch Counties CDBG Program Regional Review Committee 

 

Council Member Kendall Crittenden, Wasatch County, RRC Chair 

Council Member Malena Stevens, Summit County 

Mayor Chip Turner, Daniel 

Mayor Matt McCormick, Kamas 



Utah County CDBG Area Review Committee 

Mayor Julie Fullmer, Vineyard, ARC Chair  

Mayor Guy Fugal, Pleasant Grove, ARC Vice Chair 

Mayor Brad Frost, American Fork  

Mayor Kirk Hunsaker, Santaquin  

Mayor Marty Larson, Genola  

Mayor Bill Wright, Payson  

Utah County, Vacant 

Stephanie Anderson, Citizen  

Citizen, Vacant 
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